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DE  Allgemeine Hinweise

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde, 
Sie haben eine POWERBASE der Marke BURY erworben und sich so für ein 
Produkt mit hoher Qualität sowie höchstem Bedienungskomfort entschieden.

EN  General

Congratulations on purchasing a BURY POWERBASE. You have chosen  
a high quality product that is extremely easy to use. 

ES  Generalidades

Estimado Cliente: 
Al comprar POWERBASE de la marca BURY eligieron ustedes un produc-
to de alta calidad que se caracteriza por un manejo confortable.

FR  Généralités

En achetant POWERBASE BURY, vous avez choisi un produit de haute 
qualité dont l’usage est comfortable.

NL  Algemene aanwijzingen

Met uw aankoop van de POWERBASE van BURY heeft u gekozen voor 
een hoogwaardig product met een grote gebruiksvriendelijkheid. 
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PL  

BASE
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DE  
1) POWERBASE mit Klebeband 
2) Kabel mit Zigi-Stecker
3) Kabel mit offenem (nicht konfektioniertem) Kabelende zum Festeinbau,
  2 x Sicherungen mit Sicherungshaltern und 1 x Montageclip
4) 1 x Extra-Klebeband, Reinigungstuch, 2 x Schrauben zum Festeinbau 
5) Bedienungsanleitung 

H: 76 mm
W: 61 mm
D: 15 mm

DE  Lieferumfang

EN
ES
FR  Fourniture

NL  Leveringsomvang

PL
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EN  
1) POWERBASE with adhesive tape
2) Cable fitted with plug for a cigarette lighter socket 
3) Cable with open cable head for permanent installation, 2 fuses with  
   casings and mounting clip
4) 1x extra adhesive tape, cleaning cloth, 2 crews for permanent 
  installation
5) Operating manual

ES  
1) POWERBASE con cinta adhesiva; 
2) Cable con enchufe para conexión a una toma de mechero de coches; 
3) Cable con los extremos abiertos para el montaje permanente,  
  2 fusibles con carcasas y un clip de montaje;
4) Cinta adhesiva complementaria, paño de limpieza, 2 tornillos para  
  el montaje permanente; 
5) Instrucciones de manejo.

FR  
1) POWERBASE avec un ruban adhésif
2) Câble avec une fiche pour la prise allume-cigares
3) Câble avec des extrémités ouvertes pour une installation permanente, 
  2 fusibles avec des boîtiers et un clip de fixation
4) Ruban adhésif additionnel, chiffon de nettoyage, 2 vis pour une  
  installation permanente
5) Mode d’emploi 
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NL  
1) POWERBASE met bevestigingstape 
2) Snoer met stekker voor uw auto-aansteker 
3) Snoer met open uiteinden voor vaste assemblage, 2 beveiligingen met 
  kapjes en assemblageclip 
4) Bijkomende bevestigingstape, schoonmaakdoekje, 2 moeren voor  
  de vaste assemblage
5) Gebruiksaanwijzing

PL  
1) POWERBASE
2) 
3)  

4)  

5)  
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DE  POWERBASE im Fahrzeug befestigen

EN  Installing the POWER

ES  Instalar POWER

FR  Installation de POWERBASE dans la voiture

NL  Bevestigen van de POWERBASE in uw auto

PL POWER
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DE   
 Wischen Sie die Aufnahmefläche für die POWERBASE mit 

einem Reinigungstuch ab. 
 POWERBASE lässt sich nur einmal kleben. Beim Ablösen 

kann der Klebefilm beschädigt werden und hierdurch sollte 
für einen weiteren Klebevorgang ein Extra-Klebeband ver-
wendet werden. Bei großen Temperaturschwankungen kön-
nen – je nach Art und Struktur des Armaturenbretts – man-
che Oberflächen davon verfärbt werden. 

EN   Important:
 Wipe the surface where POWERBASE will be mounted with 

a cleaning cloth. 
 You should not attempt a repeated mounting of POWERBASE. 

While removing the device you can damage the adhesive sur-
face and then – for repeated mounting – spare adhesive tape 
should be used. With large temperature fluctuations – depend-
ing on the type and structure of the car cockpit – some of the 
device surfaces can be subject to discoloring.

ES   Importante:
 Hay que usar el paño de limpieza para limpiar la superficie 

a la cual se fijará POWERBASE. 
 POWERBASE debe pegarse solamente una vez. Al despe-

garla existe el riesgo de dañar la superficie adhesiva y, en 
tal caso, para pegarla de nuevo, hay que utilizar la cinta ad-
hesiva de reserva. En caso de fluctuaciones de temperatura 
considerables – en función del tipo y de la estructura de la 
cabina de conducción – algunas de sus superficies podrán 
decolorarse. 
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FR   Important :
 Avec le chiffon de nettoyage, essuyez la surface à laquelle 

POWERBASE sera fixée.
 POWERBASE doit être collée une seule fois. Lors du dé-

collage, la surface adhésive peut être endommagée ; dans 
ce cas, pour recoller, il faut utiliser un ruban adhésif de re-
change. Dans le cas de grandes variations de température, 
en fonction du type et de la structure du cockpit, certaines 
de ses surfaces peuvent devenir décolorées.

NL   
 Ga met het schoonmaakdoekje over de oppervlakte waar-

op u de POWERBASE wilt bevestigen.
 Plak de POWERBASE maar één keer vast. Bij het losmaken 

kunt u de plakoppervlakte beschadigen en als u hem opnieuw 
vastmaakt moet u extra plaktape gebruiken. Bij grote tem-
peratuurschommelingen – naargelang het type en de struc-
tuur van uw wagen – kan de oppervlakte hier en daar licht 
verkleuren. 

PL   
  

BASE. 
 POWERBASE -

-
 

-

ulec odbarwieniu. 
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DE  Stromversorgung POWERBASE

Variante 1

Die Stromversorgung der POWERBASE wird über ein 3 adriges Kabel 
hergestellt. Schließen Sie das schwarze (Klemme 31 – Minus), das rote 
(Klemme 30 – Dauerplus) und das blaue Kabel (Klemme 15 – Zündungsp-
lus) an das Bordnetz des Fahrzeuges (ggf. über Zigarettenanzünder oder 
Sicherungskasten) an. 

 Schließen Sie das blaue Kabel ebenfalls an Klemme 30 
(Dauerplus) an, dann wird das Gerät permanent mit Strom 
versorgt. Dies könnte bei längerem Stillstand des Fahrzeugs 
zur Entladung der Autobatterie führen. 

(siehe Zeichnung) 
Schließen Sie das Endstück des roten Kabels mit einem korrespondieren-
den Gegenstecker an das Bordnetz. Die Kabelenden sind jeweils in die 
Klemme einzulegen und daraufhin zu verrasten – es sollte ein hörbares 
„Klicken“ wahrnehmbar sein. Dann bringen Sie bitte die Sicherung wie auf 
der letzten Zeichnung gezeigt an. Die vorstehenden Schritte bitte für das 
blaue Kabel wiederholen. 



POWERBASE 13

 - 12 V Ignition (blue)
 - 12 V Power (red)
 - Ground (black)

Schließen Sie die POWERBASE an die Stromversorgung durch das Einste-
cken des Versorgungskabelsteckers in die Zigarettenbuchse im Fahrzeug an.
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 Es ist zu beachten, dass in manchen Fahrzeugen die Ziga-
rettenbuchse auch nach dem Zündschloss aus weiterhin ver-
sorgt wird. Bei angeschlossenem Gerät kann unter bestimm-
ten Umständen zur Entladung der Fahrzeugbatterie kommen.

 Daher sollte das Gerät von der Zigarettenbuchse nach dem 
Motorstop ausgesteckt werden.

EN POWERBASE 

Variant 1

Step 1: 
The power supply of the POWERBASE is established via a 3-core cable. 
Connect the black (clamp 31 – minus), the red (clamp 30 – steady plus) 
and the blue cable (clamp 15 – ignition plus) to the power supply of your 
car (where required via the cigarette lighter or the fuse box). 

Attention: 
 If you also connect the blue cable to clamp 30 (steady 

positive), the device will be permanently supplied with power. 
 If the vehicle is not running for a longer period, this could 

lead to a discharge of the car battery.

(see picture)  13 
Connect the end of the red cable to the matching end of the car installation 
cable. Cable ends should be placed inside the clamp and clamped – a click 
sound will be heard. Then place the fuse in the way shown in the last  
picture. The above actions should be repeated for the blue cable. 
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Connect POWERBASE to power supply, inserting the power cable plug 
into the cigarette lighter socket in the car.

Attention: 
 You should bear in mind that in some cars the power supply 

to the cigarette lighter socket is continued after the ignition 
has been switched off. With the device plugged in, in some 
circumstances, the car battery can become discharged.

 Due to that, the device should be unplugged from the ciga-
rette lighter socket after the engine has been switched off. 

ES POWERBASE 

Paso 1: 
POWERBASE se alimenta a través de un cable de tres hilos. Conecten los 
siguientes cables: negro (borne 31 negativo), rojo (borne 30 positivo)  
y azul (borne 15 de encendido) a la instalación eléctrica del vehículo 
(eventualmente a la toma de mechero o a la caja de fusibles). 

Nota:
 En caso de que el cable azul se conecte también al borne 

30, el dispositivo se alimentará de forma continua, lo cual 
podrá causar una descarga rápida de la batería durante una 
parada larga del coche. 
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(véase figura)  13 
Conecte el extremo del cable rojo al extremo correspondiente del cable 
del sistema del coche. Hay que colocar los extremos de los cables en el 
borne y, a continuación, cerrarlo – se escuchará un “clic” –. Después, 
coloque el fusible de acuerdo con lo indicado en el último dibujo. Repita 
los pasos anteriores para el cable azul. 

Conecte POWERBASE a la fuente de alimentación colocando el enchufe 
del cable de alimentación en la toma de mechero del coche.

Nota: 
 Hay que recordar que en algunos vehículos la toma de me-

chero para coches se alimenta también después de que se 
apague el motor. Con el dispositivo conectado, en determina-
das circunstancias, la batería del vehículo podrá descargarse.

 Por esta razón, hay que desconectar el dispositivo de la 
toma de mechero para coches después de que se apague 
el motor. 
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FR  Alimentation de POWERBASE 

Variante 1 :

1ère étape :
L’alimentation est fournie à POWERBASE à travers d’un câble de trois fils. 
Il faut connecter les câbles suivantes : noir (borne 31, négative), rouge 
(borne 30, positive) et bleu (borne 15, allumage) à l’installation électrique 
du véhicule (ou, éventuellement, à la prise allume-cigare ou de la boîte  
à fusibles).

Attention : 
 Dans le cas où le câble bleu est également connecté à la 

borne 30, l’appareil sera alimenté en continu. Cela peut pro-
voquer une décharge rapide de la batterie pendant un long 
stationnement de la voiture.

Installation des fusibles (voir figure)  13  
Connectez l’extrémité du câble rouge avec l’extrémité correspondante du 
câble de l’installation de voiture. Les extrémités des câbles doivent être 
placées dans la borne laquelle doit être ensuite fermée – vous entendrez 
un déclic. Ensuite, placez le fusible comme indiqué sur le dernier dessin. 
Répétez les pas ci-dessus pour le câble bleu.

Connectez POWERBASE à l’alimentation en branchant la fiche du câble 
d’alimentation dans la prise allume-cigare de votre voiture.
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Attention : 
 N’oubliez pas que, dans certains véhicules, la prise allume-

cigare est alimentée même après l’arrêt du moteur. Lorsque 
l’appareil est connecté, dans certaines circonstances, la bat-
terie du véhicule peut se décharger.

 Pour cette raison, il faut débrancher l’appareil de la prise 
allume-cigare après avoir éteint le moteur.

NL  Stroomvoorziening voor de POWERBASE 

Variant 1:

Stap 1:
De POWERBASE wordt van stroom voorzien met een 3-aderig snoer. Sluit 
de snoeren als volgt aan op de elektrische voertuiginstallatie: zwart (klem 
31 min), rood (klem 30 plus) en blauw (klem 15, ontsteking) (eventueel op 
het aanstekercontact of het zekeringskastjes). 

Let op:
 Wanneer het blauwe snoer wordt aangesloten, zal de ap-

paratuur ook via klem 30 permanent van stroom worden 
voorzien. 

 Dat kan een snelle ontlading van de accu tot gevolg heb-
ben wanneer de auto stilstaat. 

 (zie afbeelding)  13 
Sluit het uiteinde van het rode snoer aan op het juiste uiteinde van de 
kabel van de voertuiginstallatie. Stop de snoeruiteindes in de klem en 
druk deze aan – u hoort een klik. Vervolgens zet u de zekeringen in de 
stand op de laatste tekening. Herhaal dit voor de blauwe kabel. 
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Sluit de POWERBASE aan op de voeding door de kabelstekker in het 
aanstekercontact van uw auto te stoppen.

Let op:
 Denk eraan dat de voertuigaansteker in bepaalde voer-

tuigen ook wordt gevoed wanneer uw auto heeft uit staat.  
Als u de apparatuur aansluit kan er zich in bepaalde omstan-
digheden ene ontlading van uw voertuigaccu voordoen. 

 Haal daarom de apparatuur uit het aanstekercontact wan-
neer u de motor uitzet. 

PL  Zasilanie POWERBASE 

Wariant 1

Zasilanie jest dostarczane do POWERBASE 
 

-
alnie do gniazda zapalniczki lub skrzynki bezpieczników). 

Uwaga: 
 

-
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(patrz rysunek)  13 
czerwonego z 

BASE -
.

Uwaga: 
 -

-
-
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DE  Service

Bei allgemeinen oder technischen Fragen, Anregungen und Kritiken steht  
Ihnen unser Team jeder Zeit zur Verfügung. Wir sind für Ihre Vorschläge und 
Bemerkungen offen:

Verwaltung: Produzent:
BURY GmbH & Co. KG BURY Spółka z o.o.
Robert-Koch-Straße 1-7 ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
D-32584 Löhne 39-300 Mielec
Deutschland Polen

 
E-Mail:  hotline@bury.com

Gewährleistung / Serviceannahme 
Die Gewährleistungsdauer für die erworbenen Komponenten dieses Produktes 
beträgt zwei Jahre ab Verkaufsdatum an den Endkunden. Gewährleistungsan-
sprüche für Sie als Endkunde bestehen gegenüber Ihrem Vertragspartner. Sollte 
der jeweilige Vertragspartner einen vorhandenen Mangel nicht beseitigen kön-
nen, nehmen Sie bitte Ihre Käuferrechte in Anspruch. Soll nach Absprache mit 
Ihrem Vertragspartner das Produkt aus Reklamationsgründen direkt zum Her-
steller geschickt werden, dann senden Sie dieses mit ausführlicher Fehlerbe-
schreibung und einer Kopie des Kaufbelegs in deutscher oder englischer Sprache 
direkt an unser Serviceteam: 

BURY Sp. z o.o.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
39-300 Mielec
Polen
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Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne auf Rädern bedeutet, dass 
elektrische und elektronische Produkte, Batterien und Akkumulatoren in der 
Europäischen Union einer getrennten Müllsammlung zugeführt werden müs-
sen. Entsorgen Sie diese Produkte nicht über den unsortierten Hausmüll.  
Als Besitzer eines Altgerätes sind Sie verpflichtet, dieses zu den vorgesehenen 
Annahme- oder kommunalen Sammelstellen zu bringen. Elektroaltgeräte wer-
den dort kostenlos angenommen. 

Produktion, Einkauf, Service und Vertrieb sind auf die Organisationslösungen des 
Qualitätsmanagements nach ISO/TS 16949 und die umweltfreundlichen Prozes-
se nach ISO 14001 gestützt. Die POWERBASE besitzt die 

CE Zulassung entsprechend der europäischen Richtlinie EMV 2014/30/EU.

Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der europäischen Richtlinie 
2011/65 / EU zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährli-
cher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten. 

Eine Konformitätserklärung des Herstellers für dieses System können Sie pos-
talisch unter der oben genannten Herstelleradresse oder unter folgender  
E-Mail Adresse anfordern: ce_conformance@bury.com. Sie ist auch auf unserer  
Webseite www.powermount.eu/download zu finden. 

Stand: 05/2017 
Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 

© 2017 by BURY. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. 
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EN  Service

In case of general or technical queries, suggestions and comments, please do 
not hesitate to contact our team at any time. Suggestions and feedback are 
always welcomed:

Administration: Producer:
BURY GmbH & Co. KG BURY Spółka z o.o.
Robert-Koch-Straße 1-7 ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
D-32584 Löhne 39-300 Mielec
Germany Poland

 
E-mail: hotline@bury.com

Warranty / Service desk:
The duration of the warranty for the components of this product totals two 
years subsequent to the date of sale to the end customer. Any warranty claims 
you may have as an end customer are to be asserted towards your contractual 
partner. If the corresponding contractual partner is not able to rectify a corre-
sponding fault, please exercise your rights of purchase. If subsequent to agree-
ment with your contractual partner the product is to be sent directly to the 
manufacturer, then please send it, along with a detailed description of the fault 
in the German or English language and a copy of the proof of purchase,  
directly to our service team:

BURY Sp. z o.o. 
ul. Wojska Polskiego 4 
39-300 Mielec
Poland
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Specific explanations regarding the assertion of claims based on defects of the 
product (warranty / guarantee / service) for certain countries can be found  
at the end of these instructions. 

The crossed out wheelie bin symbol means that electrical and electronic prod-
ucts, batteries and accumulators must be disposed of separately in the Euro-
pean Union. Please do not dispose of any such products in your normal house-
hold waste. As the owner of a product of this sort you are legally obliged  
to dispose of it at your local dumping site or recycling centre, where you are 
able to leave your waste electrical goods free of charge.

At BURY, purchase, production, as well as distribution and service, follow environ-
mentally friendly processes according to the ISO 14001 Standard and Quality Man-
agement Requirements, according to the ISO/TS 16949 Standard. The device has 

the CE approval pursuant to the Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) 
directive 2014/30/EU regulation.

This product meets the requirements of the European directive 
2011/65/EU on the restriction of certain hazardous substances in elec-
trical and electronic equipment.

You can request a conformity declaration from the manufacturer of this prod-
uct by writing to the following email address: ce_conformance@bury.com.  
It is also available on our web site www.powermount.eu/download.

Version: 05/2017 
Errors and omissions excepted.

© 2017 by BURY. All rights reserved.
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ES  Servicios 

Para cualquier consulta general o técnica, sugerencia y crítica que desee  
formularnos, nuestro equipo estará en todo momento a su disposición:

Administración Fabricante:
BURY GmbH & Co. KG BURY Spółka z o.o.
Robert-Koch-Straße 1-7 ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
D-32584 Löhne 39-300 MIELEC
ALEMANIA POLONIA

 
E-Mail:   hotline@bury.com

Garantía / Aceptación del servicio
El periodo de la garantía para los componentes adquiridos de este producto es 
de dos años a partir de la fecha de venta al cliente final. Sus derechos de ga-
rantía como cliente final existen frente a su parte contratante. Si la parte con-
tratante en cuestión no pudiese susbanar los fallos, réclame sus derechos de 
comprador. Si después de acordarlo con la parte contratante, el producto se 
tuviese que enviar directamente al fabricante por motivos de reclamación, en-
víelo con una descripción detallada de los defectos en inglés o alemán y con 
una copia del comprobante de compra directamente a nuestro equipo de aten-
ción al cliente:

BURY Sp. z o.o.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
39-300 MIELEC
POLONIA
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El símbolo del contenedor de basura con ruedas tachado significa que los pro-
ductos eléctricos y electrónicos, las pilas y baterías se han de desechar por 
separado. No deseche estos productos en el contenedor de basura doméstico. 
Como propietario de un aparato usado está obligado a llevarlo a los puntos de 
recogida municipales, donde aceptarán gratuitamente sus aparatos eléctricos 
usados. 

La compra y la producción, así como la venta y el servicio en la empresa BURY 
se someten a los procesos respetuosos con el medio ambiente según la norma 
ISO 14001 y a los requisitos de gestión de la calidad según la norma  
ISO / TS 16949. POWERBASE contiene:

el certificado CE respeta las disposiciones de la directiva CEM 2014/30/UE.

Este producto cumple los requisitos de la directiva europea 2011/65/UE 
sobre restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligro-
sas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. 

Podrá solicitar una declaración de conformidad del fabricante para este sistema 
en la siguiente dirección de correo electrónico: ce_conformance@bury.com.  
Se puede encontrar en nuestra página web www.powermount.eu/download.

Última actualización: 05/2017
Salvo errores y modificaciones. 

© 2017 by BURY. Reservados todos los derechos. 
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FR  Service 

Pour toute question d’ordre général ou technique, toute suggestion et critique, 
notre équipe se tient à tout moment à votre disposition. Nous sommes ouverts 
à toutes vos propositions et remarques :

Administration : Fabricant :
BURY GmbH & Co. KG BURY Spółka z o.o.
Robert-Koch-Straße 1-7 ul. Wojska Polskiego 4
D-32584 Löhne 39-300 Mielec
ALLEMAGNE POLOGNE

 
E-Mail :  hotline@bury.com 

Garantie / Plateforme Service 
Les composants de ce produit sont garantis deux ans à compter de leur date 
d’achat par le client final. En qualité de client final, vous bénéficiez d’un droit de 
garantie à l’égard de votre cocontractant. Dans le cas où votre cocontractant 
n’est pas en mesure de réparer un défaut constaté, veuillez faire valoir vos 
droits d’acheteur. Si après entente avec votre cocontractant le produit est re-
tourné directement au fabricant au motif d’une réclamation, nous vous prions 
de l’envoyer directement à notre service clientèle, accompagné d’une descrip-
tion détaillée du défaut rédigée en allemand ou en anglais, ainsi que d’une co-
pie de la preuve d’achat à l’adresse ci-dessous :

BURY Sp. z o.o. 
ul. Wojska Polskiego 4 
39-300 Mielec
POLOGNE
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Le symbole de la poubelle sur roues barrée indique que les équipements élec-
triques et électroniques, piles et accumulateurs font l’objet d’une collecte sélec-
tive dans l’Union Européenne. Ne jetez pas ces produits dans les ordures ména-
gères. En tant que propriétaire d’un appareil usagé, vous êtes tenu de le dépo-
ser auprès des centres de collecte ou de recyclage de votre commune.  
Les appareils électriques usagés y sont repris gratuitement. 

La société BURY soumet l’achat, la production, l’entretien et la distribution  
à des processus écologiques selon la norme ISO 14001 ainsi qu’à une gestion 
stricte de la qualité selon la norme ISO/TS 16949. POWERBASE dispose 

le certificat CE est conforme aux dispositions de la directive  
CEM 2014/30/UE.

Ce produit répond aux exigeances de la directive européenne  
2011/65/UE relative à l’utilisation de certaines substances dange-
reuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques.

Vous avez la possibilité de demander une déclaration de conformité du fabricant 
pour ce système par courrier à l’adresse indiquée ci-dessus ou par e-mail  
à l’adresse suivante : ce_conformance@bury.com. Vous pouvez être trouvé sur 
notre site www.powermount.eu/download. 

Dernière mise à jour 05/2017
Sous réserve de fautes et de modifications. 

© 2017 by BURY. Tous droits réservés. 
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NL  

Bij algemene of technische vragen, suggesties en opmerkingen is ons team  
u te allen tijde van dienst. Wij staan open voor uw suggesties en opmerkingen:

Duitsland Polen

Hotline: +49(0)180 6 - 842 468*
E-Mail: hotline@bury.com

De garantieperiode van de gekochte componenten van dit product bedraagt 
twee jaar na verkoopdatum aan eindklanten. Garantieclaims voor u als eind-
klant bestaan tegenover uw contractpartner. Mocht de desbetreffende con-
tractpartner een gebrek niet kunnen verhelpen, eis dan uw kooprecht op. Moet 
het product, na dit met uw contractpartner afgesproken te hebben, uit recla-
matieredenen direct aan de producent gestuurd worden, stuur deze dan met 
een uitgebreide beschrijving van de fout in het Duits of Engels en een kopie van 
uw aankoopbon direct aan ons serviceteam:

BURY Sp. z o.o. 

Polen

* 0,20 € / voor verbinding met het vaste netwerk Deutsche Telekom AG, max. 0,60 € / verbinding 
 met het mobiele netwerk. De kosten voor gesprekken met het buitenland kunnen variëren. 
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Het symbool van de doorgestreepte afvalbak op wielen betekent dat elektri-
sche en elektronische producten, batterijen en accumulatoren in de Europese 
Unie naar een gescheiden afvalinzameling gebracht moeten worden. Verwijder 
deze producten niet via het ongesorteerde huisafval. Als bezitter van een afge-
dankt apparaat bent u verplicht deze naar de speciaal daarvoor bestemde ge-
meentelijke afvalinzamelplaatsen te brengen. Afgedankte elektrische appara-
ten worden daar gratis aangenomen.

Inkoop, productie alsook verkoop en service worden bij de firma BURY onder-
worpen aan milieuvriendelijke processen volgens de norm ISO 14001 en kwa-
liteitsmanagementeisen volgens de norm ISO/TS 16949. De POWERBASE 
bezit de

het Certificaat CE is in overeenstemming met de EMC richtlijnen 
2014/30/EU.

Dit product voldoet aan de Europese richtlijnen 2011/65/EU betref-
fende de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen 
in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

Een conformiteitsverklaring van de fabrikant voor dit systeem kunt u postaal op 
het boven genoemde adres van de fabrikant of op volgend e-mailadres opvra-
gen: ce_conformance@bury.com. Het is ook beschikbaar op onze website 
www.powermount.eu/download.

Stand 05/2017
Vergissingen en wijzigingen voorbehouden. 

© 2017 by BURY. Alle rechten voorbehouden.
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PL  

 

NIEMCY POLSKA 

Infolinia: (17) 584 52 00 
Serwis: (17) 773 86 02 
  (17) 773 87 33 

E-mail:  hotline@bury.eu

Gwarancja komponentów niniejszego produktu wynosi 2 lata od daty sprzeda-

 

-

naszego serwisu:

BURY Sp. z o.o. 

POLSKA
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do jego przekazania do odpowiednich miejsc odbioru lub do komunalnych punk-

-
-
-

Certyfikat CE odpowiada wytycznym dyrektywy EMC 2014/30/UE.

 
o ograniczeniu stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji  

-

stronie internetowej www.powermount.eu/download.

Wersja: 05/2017 



EXPRESS WARRANTY AGAINST DEFECTS – AUSTRALIA: 

This product if imported by Point to Point Distributions Pty Ltd is warranted  
in Australia to be free from any defect in material and workmanship, subject  
to the following terms and conditions. 

 Point to Point Distributions Pty Ltd 
    Unit 9, 7-8 Len Thomas Place Narre 
    Warren Vic, 3805. 
    Tel: +61 3 8794 1800 
    Email: service@ptpdist.net.au 

  PRODUCTS PURCHASED IN AUSTRALIA 
    imported by Point to Point Distributions  
    Pty Ltd.

  2 YEARS FROM DATE OF PURCHASE 
    (please retain your receipt as your proof  
    of purchase will be required to valid  
    warranty claim) 

WARRANTY CLAIM PROCESS: 
In the unfortunate event of a failure of your product, please contact  
Point to Point Distributions via our email address or phone: 

EMAIL:  

PTP will ask you to provide evidence of your purchase receipt, to establish  
the warranty claim is within the 2 year warranty period. Failure to provide your 
purchase receipt will result in PTP rejecting your warranty claim. 
PTP offers an advance replacement of your faulty product. Please note our 
replacement units are a like-for-like product, and may be refurbished units that 
are of the exact same model and version. Goods presented for repair may  
be replaced by refurbished goods of the same type rather than being repaired. 
Refurbished parts may be used to repair the goods. Upon validation of your 



warranty claim, PTP will send your replacement unit, freight paid and include  
a pre-paid return bag for the return of the faulty product. If you choose do not 
wish to proceed with the warranty claim, you must return the replacement unit 
to us using the pre-paid return bag. Failure by the customer to return either 
unit within 14 days may incur a charge for the cost of the replacement unit. 

WARRANTY EXCLUSIONS
Failure to provide a proof of purchase will result in your warranty claim being 
rejected. 
Product failure due to customer misuse, abuse or abnormal use, failure by the 
customer to take reasonable care, failure sure to not using the product in  
accordance with instructions stated in the manufacturers user guide. 
Product failure due to recommended installation procedures not being followed 
as stated in the manufacturers guide. 

YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW 
Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian 
Consumer Law. 
You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compen-
sation for any other reasonable foreseeable loss or damage. 
You are entitled to have goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be  
of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. 
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